
 

Dear Parents and Friends 

of the School, 

 

We are holding our Parent 

Teacher Conference today and as usual we have a 

very large percentage of families meeting their 

child’s teacher. If you were unable to come today, 

please communicate with your child’s teacher for a 

10 minute appointment at a time convenient to 

both. 

 

Our building projects are progressing and on time. 

We have now completed another project of installing 

Tiger Turf in the Senior Quad. This has made a huge 

difference to the aesthetics of this area. 

 

Thanks to all the volunteers who have been helping 

with the Garden to Kitchen project and Matt Senior 

from Devonport Hammer Hardware for your support 

which is very much appreciated. 

 

A reminder that our school cross country is on Friday 

14 August. 

 

We are in desperate need of Waterwise Instructors 

for our Year 5 and 6 programme. If you have time on 

Mondays to support this programme and the 

children who are coming through the school please 

contact me. There will be a commitment of 11 

training sessions to get certified. If we can’t get the 

help this programme could be in jeopardy.  

 

The Board is sending out reminder notices today for 

unpaid school donations and compulsory activity 

fees that are unpaid. We understand that many 

families have been affected by COVID-19, however if 

you have not been affected and have not paid your 

donations or activity fees we would really appreciate 

your financial support. We have a large group of 
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wonderful support staff that work with your children 

daily that your donations assist with. We have 

resources that we need to buy to ensure your child has 

the best opportunities to learn and we have sports 

teams that need financial assistance. Thank you, your 

donations are appreciated and your fees are required. 

 

Finally, I want to thank all the families who have taken 

on coaching or managerial roles now that our sports 

programme is up and running. This is very much 

appreciated. 

 

 

Bruce Cunningham 

PRINCIPAL 

TERM DATES 2020 

Term 3 Mon 20 Jul—Fri 25 Sep 

Term 4 Mon 12 Oct—Tue 15 Dec  

Upcoming Events 

Friday 31 July    Assembly with R6 & 7 

Monday 14 Aug    Assembly with R9. Cross Country 1pm 

Wed 19 Aug          Speech Finals  

Wed 26 Aug          Interschool Cross Country  

Friday, 28 Aug      Movie Night 

Friday 4 Sep         Teacher Only Day 

TERM DATES 2021 

Term 1 Thu 4 Feb - Fri 16 Apr 

Term 2 Mon 2 May - Fri 9 Jul 

Term 3 Mon 26 Jul - Fri 1 Oct 

Term 4 Mon 18 Oct - Thu 16 Dec 


